
SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR 

GAZETTE 
No. 4185 of 16 July, 2015 

 

 

 

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 121 OF 2015. 

 

EXPORT CONTROL ACT 2005  

 

EXPORT CONTROL (SANCTIONS ETC.) (No.5) ORDER 2015 

 

In exercise of his powers under sections 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 of the Export 

Control Act 2005, the Minister has made the following Order for the 

purposes of implementing Corrigendum to Council Implementing 

Regulation (EU) No.740/2014 of 8 July 2014 implementing Regulation (EC) 

No 765/2006 concerning restrictive measures in respect of Belarus and 

Council implementing Regulation (EU) 2015/1133 of 13 July 2015 

implementing Regulation (EC) No 765/2006 concerning restrictive measures 

against Belarus– 

 

 

Title and commencement.  

 

1.  This Order may be cited as the Export Control (Sanctions etc.) (No.5) 

Order 2015 and comes into operation on the day of publication. 

 

Amendments to Schedule 4 of the Export Control (Sanctions etc.) Order 

2005. 

 

2.  Schedule 4 to the Export Control (Sanctions etc.) Order 2005 is amended 

after the heading “Belarus by-   

 

(a) substituting the list of entries of the following  persons– 

 

 (i) “Volkov, Vitaliy Nikolayevich”;   

 

 (ii) “Bazanau, Aliaksandr Viktaravich”; 

 

 (iii) “Kisialiou, Anatol Siamionavich”; 

  

 (iv) “Kryshtapovich, Leu Eustafievich” ; and  

    

 (v) “Zhadobin , Iury Viktaravich”, for-  

“ 



GIBRALTAR GAZETTE, No 4185, Thursday 16 July, 2015 

 

 572 

Volkau, Vital 

Mikalayevich  

 

 

Volkov, Vitaliy 

Nikolayevich 

Волкаў, Віталь 

Мiкалаевiч 

Волков, 

Виталий 

Николаевич 

 Judge at the regional 

court in Shklov. In 

January 2012 he 

decided to transfer 

former Presidential 

candidate and 
opposition activist N. 

Statkevich to a 

closed-type prison in 

Mogilov on the mere 

basis of alleged 

violations of the rules 

of imprisonment in 

Shklov penal colony 
IK-17. This decision 

has thus led to 

breaches of N. 

Statkevich’s human 

rights including sleep 

deprivation and 

threatening his 
health.’ 

Bazanau, Aliaksandr 
Viktaravich  

 

Bazanov, Aleksandr 

Viktorovich 

БАЗАНАЎ, 
Аляксандр 

Biктapaвiч 

БАЗАНОВ, 
Александр 

Викторович 

DOB: 
26.11.196

2, 

Kazakhsta

n 

Address: 

220004, 

Беларусь, 
Минск, 

пр-т 

Победите

лей, 7 

Информа

ционно- 

аналитич

еский 
центр 

Deputy Director 
general of Beltelecom 

in charge of external 

relations and relations 

with the state 

institutions. Former 

Director of the 

Information and 
Analytical Centre of 

the President’s 

Administration which 

acts as one of the 

main sources of state 

propaganda, 

supporting and 

justifying the 
repression of the 

democratic opposition 

and of civil society. 

Kisialiou, Anatol 

Siamionavich  

 

Kiselev, Anatoli 

Semenovich  

 
(Kiselyov, Anatoli 

Semyonovich) 

КИСЯЛЕЎ, 

Анатоль 

Сяменавiч 

КИСЕЛЕВ, 

Анатолий 

Семенович 

 Former Head of the 

Regional Election 

Commission of the 

Brest region for the 

Presidential election 

of 2010. Head of the 
Regional Election 

Commission of the 

Brest region for the 

local elections in 

March 2014. Head of 

the pro-regime 

regional trade union 
organisation. 

 

 As Chairman of a 



GIBRALTAR GAZETTE, No 4185, Thursday 16 July, 2015 

 

 573 

Regional Electoral 

Commission, he was 

responsible for the 

violations of 

international electoral 

standards in the 
Presidential elections 

on 19 December 2010 

and for falsifications 

in the local elections 

of March 2014 in the 

Brest region. 

Kryshtapovich, Leu 

Eustafievich  

 
(Kryshtapovich, Leu 

Yeustafievich)  

 

Krishtapovich, Lev 

Evstafievich  

 

(Krishtapovich, Lev 

Yevstafievich) 

КРЫШТАПОВI

Ч, Леў 

Еўстафьевiч 

КРИШТАПОВ

ИЧ, Лев 

Евстафьевич 

Place of 

birth: 

Pekalin, 
district of 

Smolevic

hi  

 

Address: 

220004, 

Беларусь, 

Минск, 
пр-т 

Победите

лей, 7 

Информа

ционно- 

аналитич

еский 
центр 

Head of the Scientific 

Research Department 

of the State Culture 
and Arts University. 

Former Deputy 

Director of the 

Information and 

Analytical Centre of 

the President’s 

Administration which 

acts as one of the 
main sources of state 

propaganda, 

supporting and 

justifying the 

repression of the 

democratic opposition 

and of civil society. 

Zhadobin, Iury 
Viktaravich  

 

(Zhadobin, Yury 

Viktaravich)  

 

Zhadobin, Iuri 

Viktorovich  
 

(Zhadobin, Yuri 

Viktorovich) 

ЖАДОБIН, 
Юрый 

Biктapaвiч 

ЖАДОБИН, 
Юрий 

Викторович 

DOB: 
14.11.195

4  

 

ID: 

3141154A

021PB0 

Former Minister of 
Defence.  

 

He was actively 

involved in 

undermining 

democracy in 

Belarus. As a member 
of the Security 

Council, he approved 

the repressive 

decisions agreed at 

ministerial level, 

including the decision 

to repress the 

peaceful 
demonstrations on 19 

December 2010. 

After December 

2010, he praised the 

‘total defeat of 

destructive forces’, 

when referring to the 
democratic 

opposition. 

” ; 



GIBRALTAR GAZETTE, No 4185, Thursday 16 July, 2015 

 

 574 

 

(b)  substituting the list of entries of the following entities– 

 

 (i) “Spetspriborservice”; 

 

 (ii) “JCJSC Prostoremarket” ; and  

 

 (iii) “CJCS Dinamo-Minsk”, for  

 

“ 
Spetspriborservice Спецприборсер

вис 

  This company is part 

of the Beltech 

Holding 

CJSC Prostor- Trade  Совместное 

закрытое 

акционерное 

общество 

‘Простор-

Трейд’ 

220025 г. 

Минск, 

пр. 

Дзержинс

кого 126, 

комн. 33. 

Subsidiary of LLC 

Triple. 

CJSC Dinamo- 

Minsk 

ЗАО ФК 

Динамо- Минск 

  Designated 

companies LLC 
Triple and LLC 

Rakowski browar 

together hold majority 

shares and control of 

CJSC Dinamo-Minsk. 

Both LLC Triple and 

LLC Rakowski 
browar are controlled 

by Iury Chyzh who 

holds majority shares 

in both entities and 

therefore ultimately 

controls CJSC 

Dinamo Minsk. 

”; 

 

(c) deleting the entries for the following persons– 

 

 (i) “Kozik, Leanid, Piatrovich”; and 

 

 (ii) “Skurat, Viktar Vatslavavich”; and  

 

(d) deleting the following entries for the following entities– 

 

 (i) “CJSC Askargoterminal”; 

  

 (ii) “JLLC Variant”; 

 



GIBRALTAR GAZETTE, No 4185, Thursday 16 July, 2015 

 

 575 

 (iii) “JLLC Triple-Dekor”; and  
 

 (iv) “JSJSC Altersolutions”.  

 

 

Dated 16th July, 2015. 

 

 

 

 

F R PICARDO,  

Minister with responsibility for finance. 

 



GIBRALTAR GAZETTE, No 4185, Thursday 16 July, 2015 

 

 576 

 


